FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY e
SPORTS INFORMATION -

OCTOBER 19, 1997
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
FLORIDA STATE CROSS COUNTRY COMPETES IN OREGON INVITATIONAL

EUGENE, OR -- The Florida State men’s and women’s cross
country teams participated in the Oregon Invitational at
Alton-Baker Park. The men placed fifth out of nine teams
while the women were ninth of nine in the Division I
standings.

Leading the way for the men was Aaron Scheer. Scheer
was the Seminoles’ top runner as he placed tenth with a time
of 24:59 on the 8K course. Following Scheer were: Brad
Shriver (25th - 26:01), Josh Ware (31st - 26:17), Justin
Palmer (35th - 26:23) and Micheal Maier (38th - 26:35).

For the Lady Seminoles, Nicole Singleton set the pace
with a 28th place finish in 18:54 (5K). Natalie Reid (45th
- 19:29), Diana Hartnup (49th - 19:37), Mary Gaskins (52nd -
19:43) and Kingsley Broughton (60th - 20:09) rounded out the
top five.

Florida State will host the ACC Cross Country
Championships on Monday, November 3 at Seminole Golf Course.
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Date: Sun, 19 Oct 97 14:46:19 PST

From: "Geoff Thurner" <geoff_thurner@ccmail.uoregon.edu>

To: erik@europa.com, WaltMurphy@compuserve.com, shanson@guardnet.com,
stanederjr@aol.com, heino@darkwing.uoregon.edu,
miscott@u.washington.edu, Haywardl0l@aol.com, dgirrard@eou.edu,
observer@eoni.com, jpurinto@mailer.fsu.edu, remotesports@guardnet.com,
abhaight@aol.com, brodman@guardnet.com, hood@gladstone.uocregon.edu

Subject: oregon wcc

UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

1997 CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL
OCTOBER 19, 1997

EUGENE, OREGON

1. UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

1 2 5 6 16 (20) (29) = 30

GLUSAC MILENA, DAVIS MARIE, HOWELL LIZ, MCMAHON HEATHER, WELLS KYLEE,
EBINER ANNIE, GLENN RHIANNON

2. UCLA

4 8 9 11 14 (15) (32) = 46

KECHRIS KATHERINA, COHN KELLY, NUANES KATIE, BOWEN CHRISTINA, OTT
JULIE, BARNARD KARA, GEORGE MELINDA

3. MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY

3 T 10 12 21 (27) (36) = 53

ERICKSON AMY, PALMER BETH, KOENIGSMARK JENNY, BENDEL KIM, BERLOWSKI
JESSICA, SCHNEIDER ANNE, MORAN LEZLYE

4. UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA

13 19 23 37 42 (50) (56) = 134

GILBERT ANITA, RUPE KATIE, BANKS ERIN, NELSON SUMMER, CASKEY TANA,
RICE KELLY, MEYER KAYLENE

5. UNIVERSITY OF PORTLAND

17 22 31 33 34 (35) (40) = 137

SMITH KILEE, KAUFMAN KATE, HENDRICKSON MEGAN, HURD ANNA, SCHLUETER
MARIELLE, BARRETT ALYSON, BRANDY SARAH

6. TEXAS PAN AMERICAN

25 30 38 39 L4 (47) (54) = 176

GONZALES MARTHA, WARRICK KACEY, REYES LYDIA, SAENZ KACI, MONCIVAIS
LINDA, SANCHEZ AMY, SALINAS GRACIE

7. UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO

18 24 46 55 61 = 204
JENKINS ANDREA, STONE JAIME, DALLAS ERICA, TARUSCIO TIA, KEARNEY
SHANNON

8. SACRAMENTO STATE

26 41 43 48 51 (58) = 209
FONTANA KATIE, BOWLING TRACY, IRWIN CARIE, ENNIS NAOMI, ARTIS
STEPHANIE, CARTER MELISSA

9. FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY

28 45 49 52 60 (62) = 234

SINGLETON NICOLE, REID NATALIE, HARTNUP DIANA, GASKINS MARY, BROUGHTON
KINGSLEY, MUELLER KIM
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11. OREGON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
64 65 70 71 73 = 343
_  HARNESS STACY, RINCK MINDY, ALLEN KARI, SUNBLAD KARI, MORGAN REBECCA
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UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

1997 CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL
OCTOBER 19, 1997

EUGENE, OREGON

KEKEAAKKKRRRFRK XXX X XAWOMEN'S OVERALL RESULTS*****************

PL NAME SCHCOOL TIME PACE

1 WILSON LIZ 16:50 5:26
2 SCHMITT KATE PUGET SOUND 1701 5:289
3 GLUSAC MILENA OREGON 17:13 5:33

4 JENKINS SUSAN MOSCOW T&F 17:14 5:33
5 DAVIS MARIE OREGON 17:19 5:35

6 BECK SUSANNAH MOVING COMFORT 17:20 5:35

7 HUBER VICKI ASICS 17:24 5136
8 ERICKSON AMY MARQUETTE 17:27 5:37
9 KECHRIS KATHERINA UCLA 1729 5:38
10 LAMENA-COLL LAURA 17:36 5:40
11 BOITANO ANDREA PUGET SOUND 1739 5:41
12 HOWELL LIZ OREGON 17:44 5:43

13 BOROVICKA CARLA 17:47 5:44

14 WAGGENER MELISSA 17:47 5:44
15 MCMAHON HEATHER OREGON 17:54 5:46

16 COLIN ERIKA SPOKANE CC 17:58 5:47
17 PALMER BETH MARQUETTE 17:58 5:47
18 SHULER SARAH UC DAVIS 18:00 5:48
19 DICKERMAN SARAH UC DAVIS 18:00 5:48

20 CORDELL KELLY ETONIC 18501 5:48

21 CCHN KELLY UCLA 18501 5:48
22 NUANES KATIE UCLA 18:02 5:48
23 KOENIGSMARK JENNY MARQUETTE 18:05 5:49
24 BOWEN CHRISTINA UCLA 18:06 5250

25 NICKERSCN AMY 18:12 5:52
26 BENDEL KIM MARQUETTE 1812 5152
27 GILBERT ANITA MONTANA 18:13 552

28 OTT JULIE UCLA 18:13 5152
29 BERGESEN SALLY CLUB NORTHWEST 18:17 5:53

30 BARNARD KARA UCLA 18:18 5:54
31 WELLS KYLEE OREGON 18218 5:54

32 CAMPBELL SARA PUGET SOUND 18:19 5:54
33 FUNK JENNIFER E OREGON 18:30 5:58
34 ERICKSON DANITA 18:32 5:58

35 MURRAY DANA PUGET SOUND 18:32 5:58
36 SMITH KILEE PORTLAND 1832 5:58
37 JENKINS ANDREA IDAHO 18:33 5259
38 RUPE KATIE MONTANA 18:34 559

39 REESE SUSAN W OREGON 18:35 5:59
40 EBINER ANNIE OREGON 18:36 6:00

41 BERLOWSKI JESSICA MARQUETTE L1837 6:00
42 KAUFMAN KATE PORTLAND 18:37 6:00
43 PECK JENNIFER 18:42 6:01
44 CANOVA MEGAN UC DAVIS 18:42 6:01
45 BANKS ERIN MONTANA 18:43 6:02

46 STONE JAIME IDAHO 18:44 6:02
47 NGUYEN MY PUGET SOUND 18:44 6:02
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48 GONZALES MARTHA TEXAS PAN AM 18:48 6:03

49 FONTANA KATIE SACRAMENTO ST 18:50 6:04

50 LIENFELDER MICHELLE UC DAVIS 18:51 6:04
10/19/1997 12:34AM Page 2

OREGON

1997 CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL
OCTOBER 19, 1997
EUGENE, OREGON

***x*****************womlS OVERALL RES'ULTS*****************

PLACE NAME SCHOOL TIME PACE

51 ANDREWS SARAH PUGET SOUND 18:52 6:05
52 NELSON JENNI CLUB NORTHWEST 18:53 6:05

53 SCHNEIDER ANNE MARQUETTE 18:54 6:05
54 SINGLETON NICOLE FLCORIDA ST 18:54 6:05
55 ZIEMER TRISH 18:54 6:5
56 GLENN RHIANNON OREGON 18:57 6:06

57 WARRICK KACEY TEXAS PAN AM 18357 6:6

58 HENDRICKSON MEGAN PORTLAND 18:59 6:07
59 CRABB KATIE OREGON 19:00 6:07

60 GEORGE MELINDA UCLA 1901 6:8
61 FEZZEY KERI E OREGCN 19:01 6:08
62 GOERING CHRISTIE 19:02 6:8
63 HURD ANNA PORTLAND 19:02 6:08
64 GIBSON SARAH CHICO ST 19:02 6:8
65 SCHLUETER MARIELLE PORTLAND 19:02 6:08
66 MANGIAPANE CARRIE 19702 6:8
67 BARRETT ALYSON PORTLAND 19:03 6:08
68 MORAN LEZLYE MARQUETTE 19:03 6:08
69 TUCHSCHERER JAMIE E OREGCON 19:04 6:08
70 SUTHERLAND ROBYN OREGCN 19:07 6:09

71 NELSON SUMMER MONTANA 19:0Q7 6:10

72 REYES LYDIA TEXAS PAN AM 19:10 6:10

73 WERTHER CHRISTINA SPOKANE CC 19:10 6:10
74 SAENZ KACI TEXAS PAN AM 19:+12 6:10

75 BRANDY SARAH PORTLAND 19213 Gl
76 SIMANTEL MISHE E OREGON 19313 6:12
77 FRANCO ANN-MARIE UC DAVIS 19:14 6:12
78 SATRAN MICHELL W OREGON 19:15 6:12
79 BOWLING TRACY SACRAMENTO ST 19:16 6:12

80 ROBBINS BETH PUGET SQOUND 1917 6:13
81 FLORA LISA 19:17 6:13
82 HUCK COLLEEN SPOKANE CC 1917 6:13
83 CASKEY TANA MONTANA 19:18 6:.13

84 MALDONADO ALEX MARQUETTE 19:19 6:13
85 LUCAS BETHANY UCLA 1.9+18 6413
86 IRWIN CARIE SACRAMENTO ST 19:20 6:14

87 RICHARDS APRIL E OREGON 19:20 6:14
88 SANDOVAL LAURA PORTLAND 1921 6:14
89 RUITER CHRISSY OREGON 19:22 6:14

90 MONCIVAIS LINDA TEXAS PAN AM 19:28 6:16

91 REID NATALIE FLORIDA ST 19+:29 6317
92 GIAMBASTIANI LEIA HUMBOLDT ST 19:29 6:17
93 DOCKERY LAURA CHICO ST 19%29 6l
94 UNDERWOOD KELLY WILLAMETTE 19230 6217

95 KABO KIRSTEN UC DAVIS 19:31 6:17
96 HERSKOWITZ ROBYN 1.9%31. 6217
97 ALLEN ALE UC DAVIS 19:32 6:17
98 DALLAS ERICA IDAHO 192353 6:18

99 SANCHEZ AMY TEXAS PAN AM 19%33 6:18
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19:34

6:

FokkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkrkkkAWOMEN'S OVERALL RESULTS****************

144
145
146
147
148
149
150

ENNIS NACMI
STRICKLER AMBER

TIME PACE

SACRAMENTO ST
WILLAMETTE

ALTNOW JESSICA UC DAVIS

HALLBERG ANNA
HARTNUP DIANA
VEIT SYLVIA
RICE KELLY
ALLES MOLLY
HANNEGAN SARA
ARTIS STEPHANIE
NEWELL JENNY
GASKINS MARY
SIMMERS ANGIE
WEBER RAYONA
ERANDY KATIE
CAIL STACY
DAVIS ZALIKA
HUCK DEVIN
LEBER RACHEL

SALINAS GRACIE TEXAS PAN AM

TARUSCIO TIA
BRANDT JULIE
STARKEY LISA
JOLMA MERRT
THAYER JILL
MEYER KAYLENE
MARKLEY JULIE

CHICO ST
FLORIDA ST

MONTANA
HUMBOLDT ST
PORTLAND
SACRAMENTO ST
E OREGON
FLORIDA ST
SPOKANE CC
WILLAMETTE

PORTLAND
UCLA
SPOKANE CC
HAWAITI
19:51
IDAHO
SO OREGON
WILLAMETTE
PORTLAND ST

MONTANA
CLUB NORTHWEST

DAVIS LISA HAWAIT
CARTER MELISSA SACRAMENTO ST 19:55
SMUDA DEBORAH HAWAIT
PETERS ABBY E OREGON
GRAGG LISSETTE SONCMA ST

SCHULTZ JESSICA UC DAVIS
RUSSELL JENNIE PUGET SOUND
NEWCCM HEATHER CHICO ST

FREE TYNA W OREGON
DOWLER WENDY UC DAVIS
CORBETT ANNE UC DAVIS
PELLEGRINI STEPHANI SPOKANE CC
BROUGHTON KINGSLEY FLORIDA ST
MCPHEE EMILY CHICO ST
SPAVINS CHINIMA LANE CC
MORROW MARIAH

FEAVER ASHLEY PUGET SOUND
KEARNEY SHANNON IDAHO
COWAN MARANDA CHICO ST
MOELLER RACHAEL CHICO ST
SCWINDT KRISTY W OREGON

MUELLER KIM FLORIDA ST
MARTIN SADIE HAWAIT

19:
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34

34

39

42

51
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56

58

00
00

07

13

i

:20

19:34
6:18

19:36
19:37
19:39
6:20

19:41
19:41
6:21

19:42
19:43
19:43
19:43
19:48
19:49
19:50
19:51
6:24

19:52
1952
19:52
19:53
19:#53
6:24
6:25
6:25

6225
19:58
6:26
18:59
6:26
6:27
20:00
20:06
20:07
6:29
2009
2012
631
20Es
20:14
20:16
20:16
2017
6:32
20518
6233
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PLACE NAME SCHOCL TIME PACE

151 PYLE SALLY 20:23 6:
152 GLATZE LAURA LANE CC 20:26 6335

153 WEILER HOLLY SPOKANE CC 20:28 6
154 SPARKS ERIKA LANE CC 20:28 6:36

155 TRIMBLE LISA W OREGON 20:29 6
156 ALLEN KELLY CHICO ST 20:29 6
157 BOURNIAS NICKIE PORTLAND ST 20:30 6
158 WILKERSON SUSITNA E OREGON 20:31 6
159 WILLIAMS EMILY WILLAMETTE 20:34 6:38

160 JOHNSON JENNIFER 20:37 6
161 ROSA ANGELA HAWAIT 20:37 6:38

162 O'CONNOR JACKIE WILLAMETTE 20:38 6
163 LIDDELL KRISTINA HAWATITI 20:38 6:39

164 DAY SUMMER W OREGON 20:40 6
165 ALLEN TRISHA SPOKANE CC 20:47 6
166 MICKELSON JAMI WILLAMETTE 20:48 6:42

167 SAYLOR DANIELLE HUMBCLDT ST 20:49 6
168 NOUSEN GRETA SO OREGON 20:50 6
169 BLADES KAREN CHICO ST 20:52 6
170 MCCULLOUGH SARAH MARQUETTE 20:55 6
171 BYRANT BROOK SPOKANE CC 20:56 6
172 BROWN SARA WILLAMETTE 20:57 6
173 GURNEY LYN W OREGON 20:59 6
174 MIDDAY TANSY WILLAMETTE 21:05 6
175 JATEN KENDRA SPOKANE CC 21:06 6
176 FUCHS VANESSA SCNCMA ST 2107 6
177 MCCAFFERTY SARAH OREGON 21:11 6:49

178 MCNEIL ERIN HAWAIT 21s 186 6:51

179 LANDRETH KATI CHICC ST 21:139 6
180 BLAIR BRIANA SO OREGON 21:26 6
181 RAUCH DENNY LANE CC 21427 6:55

182 DEKAY DEANNA SO OREGON 21:30 6
183 SPHILLER JOANNA W OREGON 21:35 6
184 MCGARVA RACHEL HUMBOLDT ST 21:43 7:00

185 ALESKA JAMIE W OREGON 21:49 7
186 HOY JULIE HUMBCOLDT ST 21:51 i
187 AHNEN GINA WILLAMETTE 21:52 7
188 JULIAN BECKY SO OREGCN 21:56 q
189 HARNESS STACY oIT 22:03 7
190 STEWART SAMANDA W OREGON 22:04 7
191 IRWIN MERRY 22:09 7
192 JAWORSKI JENNY 22:%1 7:09

193 SMITH AMBER OSU TRACK CLUB 22:12 7:09

194 RINCK MINDY OIT 22:13 7
195 BUESCHER LISA SONCOMA ST 22019 7
196 WERNER AMY LANE CC 22:20 7212

197 SOLARZ ALLISON LANE CC 22:21 7212

198 LOVE LYNDI LANE CC 22323 7112

199 GLIDE JULIE SONOMA ST 22135 7
200 MERCADO ALEXA HUMBOLDT ST 23:07 7
201 ALLEN KARI OoIT 23:18 F
202 SUNBLAD KARI OIT 24:01 74

+35

:36
=36
:36
+37

:38

:39

:39
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:42
143
:43
144
145
:45
146
148
148
:48
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:54

+55
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:02
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